CHAPTER 4
Analysis and Design
4.1 Analysis
4.1.1 Arduino
Arduino is an open source single-board microcontroller brought down
from the wiring stage, intended for usability hardware in different fields.
Equipment in arduino has a processor Atmel AVR and utilizes its own product and
language.

OC1B (Timer/Counter1 Output)
PCINT2 (Pin Change Interrupt 2)
PB1
OC1A (Timer/Counter1 Output
Compare A)
PCINT1 (Pin Change Interrupt 1)
PB0
ICP1 (Timer/Counter1 Input Capture
Input)
CLKO (Divided Sistem Clock Output)
PCINT0 (Pin Change Interrupt 0)
Table 4.1.8 Port C Special Functions
Port Function
PC 6
RESET(Reset Pin)
PCINT14 (Pin Change Interrupt 14)
PC 5
ADC5(ADC Input Channel 5)
SCL(2-Wire Serial Bus Clock line)
PCINT13 (Pin Change Interrupt 13)
PC 4
ADC4(ADC Input Channel 4)
SDA(2-Wire Serial Bus Clock line)
PCINT12 (Pin Change Interrupt 12)
PC 3
ADC3(ADC Input Channel 3)
PCINT11 (Pin Change Interrupt 11)
37
PC 2
ADC2(ADC Input Channel 3)
PCINT10 (Pin Change Interrupt 10)
PC 1
ADC1(ADC Input Channel 1)
PCINT9 (Pin Change Interrupt 9)
PC 0
ADC0(ADC Input Channel 0)
PCINT8(Pin Change Interrupt 8)
Table 4.1.8 Port D Special Functions
Port Function
PD7
AIN1(Analog Comparator Negative
Input)
PCINT23 (Pin Change Interrupt 23)
PD6
AIN0(Analog Comparator Positive
Input)
OC0A (Timer0 Output compare Match
B)
PRINT22(Pin Change Interrupt 22)
PD5
T1(Timer 1 External Counter Input)
OC0B (Timer0 Output compare Match
B)
PCINT21 (Pin Change Interrupt 21)
PD4
XCK (USART External Clock
Input/Output)
T0(Timer 0 External Counter Input)
PCINT20 (Pin Change Interrupt 20)
38
PD3
INT1 (External Interrupt 1 Input)
OC2B (Timer2 Output compare Match
B)
PCINT19 (Pin Change Interrupt 19)
PD2
INT0 (External Interrupt 0 Input)
PCINT18 (Pin Change Interrupt 18)
PD1
TXD (USART Output Pin)
PCINT17(Pin Change Interrupt 17)
PD0 RXD (USART Input Pin)
PCINT16 (Pin Change Interrupt 16)
4.1.9 Arduino MPU6050
The MPU6050 module is a sensor that functions as an accelerometer as
well as a gyroscope which is packaged into 1 module that is compatible with
Arduino.